
September 3rd, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 3rd September
2018 at 6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre.



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 6 August
2018

Council-06082018.pdf Page 1

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

4.0  Minutes of Council Meeting held on 6 August 2018
Council-06082018.pdf Page 3

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

5.0  Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 13 August 2018

ERT Minutes 13 August 2018.pdf Page 9

6.0  Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 16 August 2018

SPR-16082018.pdf Page 20

7.0  Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee
Meeting held on 20 August 2018

Active_and_Healthy_Communities_Minutes_ 20-08-2018.pdf Page 27

~0918869.pdf Page 42

8.0  Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 22 August 2018

RTS Minutes - 22 August 2018.pdf Page 47

Correspondence and Conferences

9.0  Correspondence received from The Executive Office regarding
Historical Clerical Child Abuse



Clerical Abuse.pdf Page 58

10.0  Correspondence received from Department for Infrastructure
re: Shimna River Flood Alleviation Scheme

Shimna River Flood Alleviation Scheme.pdf Page 60

11.0  NAC Conference - Tackling Austerity through Innovation

The Crowne Plaza, Harrogate September 28th-30th 2018

£350+VAT

Accommodation £60+VAT per night

 

NAC Conference Harrogate 28-30th Sept 18.pdf Page 63

Conf agenda.pdf Page 64

Booking form.pdf Page 66

12.0  NAC UK Conference/AGM - Advance Notification

23-25 November 2018, Crowne Plaza, Chester

£350 per delegate plus £60 per night delegate rate accommodation

NAC UK Conference.pdf Page 67

13.0  Correspondence received from Rural Community Network
regarding Nominations for the Board of Directors of Rural
Community Network 2018-2020

Rural Community Network .pdf Page 68

Notices of Motion

14.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Laura Devlin

This Council acknowledges that NIEA have determined. along with other coastal erosion experts, that due
to the construction of the promenade , sand is naturally depleted from Newcastle beach and there will
never be enough sand to form a usable beach, and efforts to place sand on the beach would be
counterproductive. As such, council will commit to investigate the creation of an artificial beach such as the
one developed in Paris , in order to maximise the tourism potential of the area and provide a recreational
space for local people as well.



15.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Enright

"Council recognises that a small number of community festivals running for 20 years or more - especially in
the Old Down Council Area - are also important markers on the tourism trail. 

Council recognises that current annualised funding arrangements make funding for these festivals
precarious and uncertain from year to year and inhibit festival organisers booking in advance to get best
prices or tie up time that might be used to get matching funding elsewhere 

Council resolves to create a multi-annual funding mechanism similar to that for Service Level Agreements
used for community centres to allow recognised festival committees to enhance and expand their work
secure in the knowledge that they have core funding"

16.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Ruane

That this Council acknowledges the commitments made in the Brexit negotiations (both the Joint Report
and the Draft Agreement) where Irish/EU citizens in the north of Ireland ‘will continue to enjoy, exercise
and have access to rights, opportunities and benefits as EU citizens; recognises that this body of rights
includes democratic rights i.e. the right to vote and stand as candidates in EU elections; calls on the Irish
Government to facilitate this right given that Ireland has been allocated two additional MEP seats; calls on
the Irish Government to amend the legislation, allocate those seats to the north of Ireland and allow
citizens in the north to vote for candidates for these seats in order that they may be represented in the EU
Parliament; calls on the Chief Executive to write to the Minister for Housing, Planning and Local
Government requesting this. 



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Eoin Devlin eoin.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Dinsmore liam.dinsmore@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Mr Kieran Gordon kieran.gordon@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Haughey conor.haughey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Mrs Janine Hillen janine.hillen@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Howell roisin.howell@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mr Colum Jackson colum.jackson@nmandd.org

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Mallon conor.mallon@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org



Jonathan McGilly jonathan.mcgilly@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Ken Montgomery ken.montgomery@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Mr Andy Patterson andrew.patterson@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Rice john.rice@nmandd.org

Ms Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Mr Kevin Scullion kevin.scullion@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Donna Starkey donna.starkey@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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